



ITM	QTY	DESCRIPTION
1	2	AIR SPRING
2	2	SHOCK ABSORBER
3	1	HEIGHT CONTROL VALVE
4	1	HEIGHT CONTROL LINK
4A	1	VALVE LINK BRACKET
5	1	HOLD BACK VALVE
6	2	SPRING SHOE CASTING
7	2	BRONZE BUSHING
8	2	STEEL SLEEVE
9	2	SPRING SHOE BOLT
10	2	SPRING SHOE NUT
11	1	CROSSMEMBER
12	4	FRAME PLATE
13	2	SPRING STOP PLATE
14	2	SPRING STOP
15	1	ADJUSTER PLATE
16	2	ADJUSTER BOLT & NUT
17	4	AIR SPRING SPACER
18	1	TRANSVERSE ROD
19	4	TRANSVERSE ROD BUSHING
20	2	STRADDLE PIN
21	1	AIR SPRING BEAM
22	4	SPRING SHOE HOUSING (Alum. Beam)
23	2	SPRING SHOE HOUSING SPACER
A	2	CAPSCREW 1/2 NC X 3
B	2	CAPSCREW 1/2 NC X 3 1/2
C	4	LOCKNUT 1/2 NC
D	2	HEX NUT 1/2 NC
E	2	JAM NUT 3/4 NF
F	2	LDW LOCKNUT 3/4 NC
G	4	CAPSCREW 1/2 NF X 2 1/4 (GR 8)
H	4	LOCKNUT 1/2 NF (GR 8)
I	4	CAPSCREW 1/2 NF X 1 1/2
J	2	DOUBLE WASHER 1/2
K	4	LOCKNUT 1/2 NF
L	2	CAPSCREW 1/4 NC X 1
M	2	FLATWASHER 1/4
N	4	LOCKNUT 1/4 NC
O	2	CAPSCREW 1/4 NC X 3/4

SERIES 800/TRUCK DRIVE AXLE SUSPENSIONS  
 Superide Models: 810,811,812,813,814,815  
 Assembly Parts Drawing/Exploded View

**ACS**

American Carrier Systems  
 2750 S East Ave  
 Fresno, Ca. 93727  
 559-441-1460

DWG. No. 8700-039  
 REV: April 2014